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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

  

EL24-038 - IN THE MATTER OF OTTER TAIL 

POWER COMPANY’S PETITION FOR 

APPROVAL OF RATE SCHEDULE, SECTION 

13.09, PHASE-IN RIDER 

  

) 

) 

) 

) 

  

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

EL24-038 

  

 

 I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s Third Set of Data Requests were 

sent to the following parties on April 16, 2025: 

  

 
Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Jennie Fuerst 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
jennie.fuerst@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Eric Paulson 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
Eric.Paulson@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD  57501 
brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us   
(605) 773-3201 

Mr. Cary R. Stephenson 
Associate General Counsel 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 S. Cascade St.; PO Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
CStephenson@otpco.com 
(218) 739-8956 

Mr. Jordan Sillerud 
Rates Analyst, Regulatory Economics 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
P.O. Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
(218) 739-8406 
jsillerud@otpco.com 

Ms. Emily Ketelsen 
Rates Analyst, Regulatory Economics 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
P.O. Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
(218) 739-8313 
eketelsen@otpco.com 

Ms. Paula Foster 
Supervisor, Regulatory Analysis 
Regulatory Economics 
215 South Cascade Street 
P.O. Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
(218) 739-8042 
pfoster@otpco.com 

Regulatory Filing Coordinator 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
P.O. Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
regulatory_filing_coordinators@otpco.com 
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Ms. Amber Grenier 
Manager, Regulatory Economics 
Regulatory Economics 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
P.O. Box 496 
Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496 
(218) 739-8728 
agrenier@otpco.com

 
 

Dated this 16th day of April, 2025 
 
 
_______________________________  

Logan D. Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us  
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